

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1348/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in MAT No. 3582/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAM INDUSTRIAL PARKS & EST.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the contention in paragraph 15 on page
No. 13 of the impugned application filed on
13.3.2007 for recalling the order dated 2.2.2007
matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court after
16.4.2007. Petitioners may file reply and rejoinder
affidavit against the impugend application and main
petition respectively. Other respondents may file
counter affidavit till then.

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post

A.D.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar