

S UP R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 3 4 8 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 01 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in MAT No. 35 8 2 / 2 0 0 6  
of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUT T A)

STA T E O F W E S T B E N G A L & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

SHI VA M INDUS T R I A L PA R K S & ES T. L T D . & ORS.  
ent(s)

Respond

(For recalling the court's order dated 02. 0 2 . 2 0 0 7 and office report)

Date: 16 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JAI N

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ra m a k r i s h n a Pr a s ad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Ku m a r Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P a r a s h a r Medh, Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Ku m a r Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time  
for filing rejoinder affidavit, as prayed for. Call the matter after two  
weeks.

(Neena Verm a)  
Court Master Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)