

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1348/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in MAT No. 3582/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAM INDUSTRIAL PARKS & EST.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order dated 2.2.2007 and office report))

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K.Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradip K.Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh ,Adv

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv. states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No. 3 and further states that the directions have been complied with. Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 shall file an affidavit indicating as to how the order has been complied with.

- 2-

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel for respondent No. 4 and 5 seeking time for filing counter affidavit. Time sought for is granted.

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master