

□

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1348/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in MAT No. 3582/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAM INDUSTRIAL PARKS & EST.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order dated 2.2.2007 and office report))

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush J.Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Manoj, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks, as prayed for.

s

(Shashi Sareen)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master