

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2007 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1348/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in MAT No. 3582/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAM INDUSTRIAL PARKS &amp; EST.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 2.2.2007 and office report)

WITH

IA NO.4/2009 IN SLP(C)NO.1348/2007 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj, Adv.  
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh, Adv  
  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv  
Mr. Bikash Kargupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the disputes between the parties have already been settled and they have filed "Terms of Settlement" along with IA No.4/2009 seeking direction to dispose of the instant SLP in terms of "Terms of Settlement". The special leave petition and all interlocutory applications are accordingly disposed of. Aforesaid "Terms of Settlement" shall form part of this order and decree.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master